Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

125256

7 - 1	l							
_	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
	1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	200					
	Takatoshi TAKAI Takeshi ITO Hiroya TSUJI	DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8 JAPAN	48-8661					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		} } }					
_	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
s	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: All-August 19, 2005		}					
	4.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No							
	C. Title of Application: TRACTION MOTOR CONTROL SYSTEM							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>170514</u>)						
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayn deposit account number 15-0461.	nent to					
09/08/2005 DBYF	NE 00000009 11218489							
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP							
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Off Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 016951 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) T	akatoshi TAKAI	(5)	~_ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>T</u>	akeshi ITO	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) H	liroya TSUJI			
	, ,					
			In consideration of the such of the undersigned, each t	m of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and value	uable consideration
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>E</u>	ENSO CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of			Aichi pref 448 8661 le	non	
	Assignee	(10) _1	-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, A	Aichi-prei. 448-8661 Ja	pan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	TRACTION MOTOR (CONTROL SYSTEM	1	
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No.			,
		for which	the undersigned has (have) eate herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of	On even a	ate nerewith or			
ν,	Signing of	(12)	August 19, 2	2005		
	Application	on	August 19, 2	.003		
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial			
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
claims of reexami Patents full right and agreidentific	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internation of Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Unity Each undersigned authof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary	vision thereon obtaining each occurrence to execute on all Conventes to perform ted States particles and registrom said at therein assignating on him by grants the	evidence and going forward verall papers and documents artion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which natent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exent and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	plication based thereon with such interference. and perform any act which all Property or similar a may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tragnee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not executed, and legal represent, PLC the power to inse	th may be necessary in orgreements. In, maintain or confirm demark Office to issue a centire interest, and concute, any agreements in thatives. It on this assignment an	to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters venants that he has conflict herewith, y further
recorda	tion of this document.	ted by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) o	nnosite the undersions	ed name(s)	
		-	=	•	• •	
Date	Muguet 19,	2007	_ Inventor Signature	Jakatoch Takatoshi Takai	' Sakai	(SEAL)
Date	august 19,	2005	_ Inventor Signature	Takeshi Ito	970	(SEAL)
Date	August 19, August 19, August 19	, 2005	Inventor Signature	7 diroya Hiroya Tsuji	Jany 2	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
lf neithe	e than it aboutd he simed he	.fa4 14	gned before: (a) a Notary Pub two witnesses who also sign ア・ド	L		
Date	ungust 17,2	005	_ august.19 Witness _ 2005	· joinaki	Juraisu	
Date .	August 19, 2 Yoshiaka Ficker O mart 19, 20	atm	Witness _	Shinich	: Nino	
	11	בעי				

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016951 FRAME: 0157